
EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 2 

RESULTS

SQ E-Cat

Class: Super-entry 

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 BURGER HENG NBB 3889 HONDA ACCORD JFF AUDIOWORKS JFF AUDIOWORKS 220 220 10

2 LING FUNG CHAI JRQ 2188 TOYOTA HARRIER MOBILTRONIC AUDIOWORKSHOP GRAMOND MALAYSIA 218 218 8

3 LEE POH LOON VN 3118 TOYOTA ALTIS TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 216 216 6

4 NG KOK SENG VW 8585 TOYOTA VIOS KS DREAM CAR ACCESSORIES & TINT SDN BHD 210 210 87 5

5 FRANCIS JVJ 237 PERODUA MYVI Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 210 210 86 4

6 CHENG POH NG JRG 7687 MAZDA CX5 CHENG POH NG DIY 201 201 3

SQ E-Cat

Class: Entry 1500

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 NICKSON CHONG JUX 6688 HARRIER GR HK AUTO SOUND ENTERPRISE 69 214 283 10

2 TEY CHI ANG JNL 8278 TOYOTA CAMRY CS TINT 69 211 280 88 8

3 CHENG WAI KAM JXE 8778 PERODUA ATIVA OPTION SOUND PRO SHOP OPTION SOUND 67 213 280 87 7

4 LEONG YONG EN DED 966 PROTON X50 5 DIRECTIONS CAR AUDIO TEAM SOUND FACTORY MALAYSIA 69 205 274 87 6

5 SEE LAI YIN UTM 1698 TOYOTA CAMRY AF AUDIO 69 205 274 84 5

6 TS JME 228 MAZDA CX5 TS TINT & CAR ACCESSORIES TS 69 204 273 88 4

7 THOMAS NDR 8990 ATIVA THOMAS 69 204 273 87 3

8 TINA CHIN WXE 8868 TOYOTA ESTIMA KENNY LAU TEAM MUSIC PRO 69 199 268 2

9 JOHN LEE RAK 9923 TOYOTA CROSS MOMO CAR ACCESSORIES GRAMOND MALAYSIA 67 197 264 1

10 TEOH CHIN KEAT PLC 3118 HYUNDAI ELANTRA CK HYPER TUNED AUTO ACCESSORIES KCK TEAM 69 191 260 1

11 WON YEK FATT AKL 6011 TOYOTA VIOS WW CAR AUTO ACC 69 186 255 1

12 KIT XING YONG MCA 5413 PERSONA ZY STUDIO SMAT MALAYSIA 67 177 244 1

SQ E-Cat

Class: Entry 3000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 CHENG YOONG SOON WXB 6928 NISSAN LIVINA FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 69 220 289 91 46 23 10

1 STORM MBW 8331 TOYOTA VIOS ST PRECISIONIST TEAM MUSIC PRO 69 220 289 91 46 23 10

2 DERRICK CHAN VJC 6986 TOYOTA YARIS NEW JACKSON 69 219 288 91 8

3 BAY ENG SENG BLF 9139 TOYOTA VIOS KENZONE ASC 69 219 288 90 7

4 FELIX YONG ZHENG LIN SLX 6282 U HONDA SHUTTLE SAM 69 218 287 6

5 PATRICK WONG WA 8668 E TOYOTA FJ CRUISER KF AUDIO ACCESSORIES & AIRCOND SERVICE 69 215 284 5

6 LIM TECK SIANG JUS 636 TOYOTA HARRIER NEW JACKSON 69 214 283 4

7 LOW CHOON HIEN JQA 5454 PERODUA ALZA SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 69 208 277 3

8 CHUAH HONG CIEN JNF 8996 TOYOTA WISH GREATSOUNDAUDIO GREATSOUNDAUDIO 69 206 275 2
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 2 

RESULTS

SQ E-Cat

Class: Entry Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 YEONG KEAN YAP JVK 8585 PERODUA ATIVA SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 69 219 288 10

2 LO KIM KEONG VFC 1068 TOYOTA CAMRY FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 69 218 287 8

3 LIEW CHIN FOONG BDW 19 TOYOTA HARRIER MOBILTRONIC AUDIOWORKSHOP GRAMOND MALAYSIA 69 217 286 94 7

4 CHAU KEN WAN VKH 7363 TOYOTA CAMRY TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 69 217 286 93 6

5 TIAN POH JNR 7548 PROTO PREVE Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 66 219 285 5

6 BOB GAN TECK HOW MDE 777 LEXUS RX300 OPTION SOUND PRO SHOP OPTION SOUND 69 215 284 4

7 LEE WEE TECK JTJ 2277 VW BEETLE NEW JACKSON 69 212 281 3

8 KAM YI HEN KDX 8531 HONDA CITY CK HYPER TUNED AUTO ACCESSORIES KCK TEAM 69 206 275 2

9 NG CHIN LONG JWG 8510 TOYOTA ALPHARD WL CAR SPECIALIST AUDIO WL 66 206 272 1

10 CHAN KOK WAI W 6331 L HONDA ACCORD CK HYPER TUNED AUTO ACCESSORIES KCK TEAM 69 200 269 1

11 CHIN JIA LE QS 5000 Q TOYOTA ALPHARD Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 66 201 267 1

12 CHOON KIAN YONG JVC 6899 PERODUA ATIVA Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 68 199 267 1

SQ S-Cat

Class: Skilled OEM

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 EDMUND HENG SME 444 Y BMW F10 SUCCESS SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE SDN BHD TEAM AUTOCRAFT 115 254 369 10

2 WILLIE TEO MCM 4141 CHERY OMODA E5 JFF AUDIOWORKS JFF AUDIOWORKS 115 253 368 8

3 TEOH CHUN WEI VIP 2629 LEXUS RX300 SUNCOOLLER CAR AUDIO GRAMOND MALAYSIA 115 240 355 7

4 CHUAH KIAN YEW WLN 3328 TOYOTA CAMRY AF AUDIO 115 234 349 6

5 WONG WAI CHOON JSS 331 HONDA CRV KENZONE ASC 115 229 344 5

6 ABEL SDL 6658 C MERCEDES S CLASS SUCCESS SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE SDN BHD AUTOCRAFT MALAYSIA 111 232 343 4

SQ S-Cat

Class: Skilled 4000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 GAN KIAN SIN JQK 1199 HONDA CITY SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 115 254 369 10

2 LI TIAN FOCK JRW 8773 MAZDA 8 Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 115 253 368 8

3 CALVIN CHENG FF 966 MAZDA 3 K AUDIO ACCESSORIES TEAM AUTOCRAFT 115 250 365 7

4 LOW XIAO JIE WD 8223 A NISSAN ALMERA SUNCOOLLER CAR AUDIO GRAMOND MALAYSIA 115 247 362 6

5 HUI VHN 7715 PERODUA ATIVA AF AUDIO 115 246 361 92 45 5

6 CHONG TET CHOE JVE 5521 PROTON X50 NEW JACKSON 115 246 361 92 44 4

7 ENG HUI CHEE JNJ 889 HONDA ODYSSEY SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 115 245 360 3

8 LOO CHUN KANG JRE 8558 HONDA JAZZ JIN YEE CAR AUDIO AND ACCESSORIES CENTRE TP AUDIO TEAM 113 240 353 2

9 AMY BEE PLE 9178 HONDA CITY AF AUDIO 114 237 351 1

10 LOW CHIONG HANG JSB 8198 PERODUA MYVI Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 113 237 350 1

11 NIMAN TAN JUS 9398 TOYOTA VELLFIRE Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 105 240 345 1
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 2 

RESULTS

SQ S-Cat

Class: Skilled Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 LEE KOK SANG WYW 1171 HONDA ACCORD E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 115 253 368 10

2 LOO IAN HEY SYY 9911 HONDA CRV OPTION SOUND PRO SHOP OPTION SOUND 115 250 365 8

3 EDMOND YEOW VAR 1309 HONDA CITY ST PRECISIONIST TEAM MUSIC PRO 115 247 362 7

4 KS NG VGE 2 TOYOTA ALPHARD Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 115 246 361 6

5 CHIN CHUN HOW JPD 3223 TOYOTA VIOS Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 115 245 360 5

6 KENT LIEW AMH 67 TOYOTA CAMRY TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 115 244 359 4

7 THARRMASELAN V MANIMARAN VBJ 7372 PERODUA MYVI THARRMASELAN 115 236 351 3

8 SEAN LYE JSQ 9855 MAZDA CX-5 JFF AUDIOWORKS JFF AUDIOWORKS 115 231 346 2

9 TONG HWEI HUN VBG 2804 HONDA JAZZ FLAMING CAR AUDIO PRO SHOP FLAMING AUDIO 115 230 345 84 1

10 LEON WWL 8895 TOYOTA ALPHARD KENNY CAR ACCESSORIES 115 230 345 81 1

11 MEE CHONG JUA 7936 PERODUA MYVI GEN3 AJ CAR AUDIO 115 229 344 1

12 GAN ENG HONG QRS 3336 MAZDA CX5 MAXTECH CAR AUDIO & SECURITY 115 221 336 1

SQ M-Cat

Class: Master OEM 4000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 ANN JVH 6986 TOYOTA WISH CL BROTHERS CAR ACCESSORIES SHOP CL BROTHERS 129 238 367 10

2 CHUNG WB 3128 B HONDA ACCORD AUDIO CRAFT 129 221 350 8

SQ M-Cat 1

Class: Master OEM 

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 NICHOLAS LOKE VGP 2688 TOYOTA HARRIER E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 161 243 404 10

SQ M-Cat

Class: Master 8000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 KOT FOO PENG WA 8303 X HONDA JAZZ TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 157 258 415 10

2 EASON SIOW VD 628 HONDA CIVIC E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 159 252 411 8

3 KONG LONG DER WA 83 L TOYOTA MARK X XRX AUTOMART 158 230 388 7

4 CHEW TIEN HAU JNL 8990 TOYOTA ALTIS SUCCESS SERVICE & MAINTENANCE SDN BHD TP AUDIO TEAM 148 232 380 6

5 DNEAR POH JRP 8765 HONDA ACCORD AUDIO CRAFT 151 223 374 5

6 DING HOCK SOON JRX 8932 MYVI VIM AUTO ACCESSORIE ⧿ ⧿ ⧿ ⧿
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 2 

RESULTS

SQ M-Cat

Class: Master Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL TA SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 TAN KOK LIM SS 6886 X NISSAN ELGRAND TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 156 261 417 10

2 WONG CHEE YONG SKV 6828 T MERCEDES A200 ACTION AUTO PTE LTD ACTION AUTO 159 251 410 8

3 JACKSON TAN BNH 3113 MAZDA CX-5 FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 157 241 398 7

ESQL UNL

Class: ESQL Wall Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL Measurement
Qualitf. 

points

1 LIM CHIN KEONG AKP 9824 TOYOTA HILUX CK HYPER TUNED AUTO ACCESSORIES KCK TEAM 69 131 343.5 143.5 10

2 LIM YEN HONG NBB 8119 PERODUA KENARI MEGAR SOUND TP AUDIO TEAM 68 127 326.0 131.0 8

3 KOH YU LUN GBK 5164 X HIACE HK AUTO SOUND ENTERPRISE 69 126 325.7 130.7 7

ESQL UNL

Class: ESQL Trunk 4W

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL Measurement
Qualitf. 

points

1 ALFAIZEER SYA 5257 PERODUA BEZZA MUS 69 123 325.5 133.5 10

ESQL UNL

Class: ESQL B/R Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL Measurement
Qualitf. 

points

1 GAN WEE LOON GG 8996 TOYOTA ALPHARD WL CAR SPECIALIST AUDIO TP AUDIO TEAM 69 136 330.2 125.2 10

2 JASON VGR 1081 HONDA CITY JASON AH KOH RANGER 69 132 317.7 116.7 8

ESPL 

Class: ESPL Wall Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME IQ SQ TOTAL Measurement
Qualitf. 

points

1 OOI KHANG JIN PEB 9328 CIVIC NORTH STAR CAR AIR COND 40 70 405.0 295.0 10

2 LIM CHIN KEONG AKP 9824 TOYOTA HILUX CK HYPER TUNED AUTO ACCESSORIES KCK TEAM 40 70 396.7 286.7 8
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 2 

RESULTS

RACING

Class: Interior Show Off

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME

1 LEE WAN KHEE VEN 3137 PERODUA BEZZA 5 DIRECTIONS CAR AUDIO TEAM SOUND FACTORY MALAYSIA

2 GAN WEE LOON GG 8996 TOYOTA ALPHARD WL CAR SPECIALIST AUDIO TP AUDIO TEAM

RACING

Class: Lightning Show Off

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME

1 YEONG KEAN YAP JVK 8585 PERODUA ATIVA SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA

2 NG CHIN LONG JWG 8510 TOYOTA ALPHARD WL CAR SPECIALIST AUDIO WL

3 GAN WEE LOON GG 8996 TOYOTA ALPHARD WL CAR SPECIALIST AUDIO TP AUDIO TEAM

RACING

Class: Trunk Show Off

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME First Optic Impression

1 LIM CHIN KEONG AKP 9824 TOYOTA HILUX CK HYPER TUNED AUTO ACCESSORIES KCK TEAM 10

2 LEE WAN KHEE VEN 3137 PERODUA BEZZA 5 DIRECTIONS CAR AUDIO TEAM SOUND FACTORY MALAYSIA 9

RACING

Class: Styling Show Off

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME

1 GAN WEE LOON GG 8996 TOYOTA ALPHARD WL CAR SPECIALIST AUDIO TP AUDIO TEAM

2 YEONG KEAN YAP JVK 8585 PERODUA ATIVA SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA

3 LEE WAN KHEE VEN 3137 PERODUA BEZZA 5 DIRECTIONS CAR AUDIO TEAM SOUND FACTORY MALAYSIA

RACING

Class: Vinyl Master1

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME

1 LEE WAN KHEE VEN 3137 PERODUA BEZZA 5 DIRECTIONS CAR AUDIO TEAM SOUND FACTORY MALAYSIA

31

32

TOTAL

25

TOTAL

30

22

TOTAL

33

32

28

TOTAL

31

31

TOTAL

32

Page 5 of 8



EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 2 

RESULTS

SQ M-Cat 8

Class: Android 3000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 TEOH CHIN KEAT PLC 3118 HYUNDAI ELANTRA CK HYPER TUNED AUTO ACCESSORIES KCK TEAM 245 245 10

2 BAY ENG SENG BLF 9139 TOYOTA VIOS KENZONE ASC 240 240 8

3 NICHOLAS LOKE VGP 2688 TOYOTA HARRIER E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 236 236 7

4 WONG WAI CHOON JSS 331 HONDA CRV KENZONE ASC 230 230 6

5 KIT XING YONG MCA 5413 PERSONA ZY STUDIO SMAT MALAYSIA 228 228 5

6 LIM CHEE PENG JPW 8186 TOYOTA ESTIMA GREAT SOUND AUDIO GREATSOUNDAUDIO 227 227 4

7 GAN WEE LOON GG 8996 TOYOTA ALPHARD WL CAR SPECIALIST AUDIO TP AUDIO TEAM 224 224 3

8 LEE WAN KHEE VEN 3137 PERODUA BEZZA 5 DIRECTIONS CAR AUDIO TEAM SOUND FACTORY MALAYSIA 222 222 2

SQ M-Cat 8

Class: Android Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 EASON SIOW VD 628 HONDA CIVIC E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 252 252 10

2 BEN ANG MDA 6683 NISSAN ALMERA PRO WAVE CAR ACCESSORIES AND AUDIO PW 245 245 8

3 CHOON KIAN YONG JVC 6899 PERODUA ATIVA Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 241 241 7

4 KS NG VGE 2 TOYOTA ALPHARD Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 239 239 6

5 LOO CHUN KANG JRE 8558 HONDA JAZZ JIN YEE CAR AUDIO AND ACCESSORIES CENTRE TP AUDIO TEAM 237 237 86 42 21 5

5 KAM YI HEN KDX 8531 HONDA CITY CK HYPER TUNED AUTO ACCESSORIES KCK TEAM 237 237 86 42 21 5

6 BERRY HAN VKT 6408 PERODUA AXIA PRO WAVE CAR ACCESSORIES AND AUDIO PW 227 227 4

7 CHAN KOK WAI W 6331 L HONDA ACCORD CK HYPER TUNED AUTO ACCESSORIES KCK TEAM 220 220 3

SQ M-Cat 14

Class: Best of Sound 8000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

Group A

1 LEE POH LOON VN 3118 TOYOTA ALTIS TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 264 264

2 LEE WEE TECK JTJ 2277 VW BEETLE NEW JACKSON 261 261

3 FRANCIS JVJ 237 PERODUA MYVI Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 254 254

4 NIMAN TAN JUS 9398 TOYOTA VELLFIRE Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 250 250 2

5 EDMOND YEOW VAR 1309 HONDA CITY ST PRECISIONIST TEAM MUSIC PRO 245 245 1

6 CHEW TIEN HAU JNL 8990 TOYOTA ALTIS SUCCESS SERVICE & MAINTENANCE SDN BHD TP AUDIO TEAM 243 243 1

7 WILLIE TEO MCM 4141 CHERY OMODA E5 JFF AUDIOWORKS JFF AUDIOWORKS 241 241 1

Group B

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP

1 KOT FOO PENG WA 8303 X HONDA JAZZ TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 255 255

2 CHENG YOONG SOON WXB 6928 NISSAN LIVINA FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 254 254

3 LO KIM KEONG VFC 1068 TOYOTA CAMRY FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 252 252 96 47 24

3 SEE LAI YIN UTM 1698 TOYOTA CAMRY AF AUDIO 252 252 96 47 24

4 EASON SIOW VD 628 HONDA CIVIC E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 250 250 2

5 LEONG YONG EN DED 966 PROTON X50 5 DIRECTIONS CAR AUDIO TEAM SOUND FACTORY MALAYSIA 245 245 1

6 AMY BEE PLE 9178 HONDA CITY AF AUDIO 242 242 1
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 2 

RESULTS

SQ M-Cat

Class: Final - Best of Sound 8000

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 KOT FOO PENG WA 8303 X HONDA JAZZ TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 251 251 10

2 LEE POH LOON VN 3118 TOYOTA ALTIS TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 250 250 8

3 CHENG YOONG SOON WXB 6928 NISSAN LIVINA FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 249 249 7

4 SEE LAI YIN UTM 1698 TOYOTA CAMRY AF AUDIO 243 243 6

5 LEE WEE TECK JTJ 2277 VW BEETLE NEW JACKSON 242 242 5

6 LO KIM KEONG VFC 1068 TOYOTA CAMRY FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 240 240 4

7 FRANCIS JVJ 237 PERODUA MYVI Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 238 238 3

SQ M-Cat 15

Class: Best of Sound Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

Group A

1 LING FUNG CHAI JRQ 2188 TOYOTA HARRIER MOBILTRONIC AUDIOWORKSHOP GRAMOND MALAYSIA 247 247

2 JACKSON TAN BNH 3113 MAZDA CX-5 FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 245 245

3 KENT LIEW AMH 67 TOYOTA CAMRY TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 240 240 92

4 CHIN JIA LE QS 5000 Q TOYOTA ALPHARD Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 240 240 89 3

5 LEE KOK SANG WYW 1171 HONDA ACCORD E AUDIO AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 238 238 2

6 CHOON KIAN YONG JVC 6899 PERODUA ATIVA Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 236 236 1

7 TIAN POH JNR 7548 PROTO PREVE Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 231 231 1

Group B

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP

1 WONG CHEE YONG SKV 6828 T MERCEDES A200 ACTION AUTO PTE LTD ACTION AUTO 263 263

2 CHAU KEN WAN VKH 7363 TOYOTA CAMRY TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 259 259

3 BURGER HENG NBB 3889 HONDA ACCORD JFF AUDIOWORKS JFF AUDIOWORKS 256 256

4 LIEW CHIN FOONG BDW 19 TOYOTA HARRIER MOBILTRONIC AUDIOWORKSHOP GRAMOND MALAYSIA 253 253 3

5 KS NG VGE 2 TOYOTA ALPHARD Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 249 249 2

6 BOB GAN TECK HOW MDE 777 LEXUS RX300 OPTION SOUND PRO SHOP OPTION SOUND 248 248 1

7 TONG HWEI HUN VBG 2804 HONDA JAZZ FLAMING CAR AUDIO PRO SHOP FLAMING AUDIO 246 246 1

8 SEAN LYE JSQ 9855 MAZDA CX-5 JFF AUDIOWORKS JFF AUDIOWORKS 239 239 1

SQ M-Cat

Class: Final - Best of Sound Unlimited

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 CHAU KEN WAN VKH 7363 TOYOTA CAMRY TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 271 271 10

2 LING FUNG CHAI JRQ 2188 TOYOTA HARRIER MOBILTRONIC AUDIOWORKSHOP GRAMOND MALAYSIA 267 267 8

3 KENT LIEW AMH 67 TOYOTA CAMRY TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 266 266 7

4 BURGER HENG NBB 3889 HONDA ACCORD JFF AUDIOWORKS JFF AUDIOWORKS 265 265 6

5 WONG CHEE YONG SKV 6828 T MERCEDES A200 ACTION AUTO PTE LTD ACTION AUTO 259 259 5

6 JACKSON TAN BNH 3113 MAZDA CX-5 FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 254 254 4
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EMMA MALAYSIA 2024 HEAT 2 

RESULTS

SQ M-Cat 12

Class: King of Sound

Place NAME CAR NO. CAR MODEL INSTALLER TEAM NAME SQ TOTAL TONAL SB LP
Qualitf. 

points

1 TAN KOK LIM SS 6886 X NISSAN ELGRAND TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 261.5 261.5 10

2 WONG CHEE YONG SKV 6828 T MERCEDES A200 ACTION AUTO PTE LTD ACTION AUTO 260.5 260.5 8

3 CHAU KEN WAN VKH 7363 TOYOTA CAMRY TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO TOP CHANGE CAR AUDIO 259.0 259.0 7

4 JACKSON TAN BNH 3113 MAZDA CX-5 FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 256.0 256.0 6

5 KS NG VGE 2 TOYOTA ALPHARD Q SOUND AUTO ACCESSORIES 253.0 253.0 5

6 LO KIM KEONG VFC 1068 TOYOTA CAMRY FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 252.0 252.0 4

7 BURGER HENG NBB 3889 HONDA ACCORD JFF AUDIOWORKS JFF AUDIOWORKS 251.0 251.0 3

8 TONG HWEI HUN VBG 2804 HONDA JAZZ FLAMING CAR AUDIO PRO SHOP FLAMING AUDIO 247.0 247.0 2

9 CHENG YOONG SOON WXB 6928 NISSAN LIVINA FRINGS AUTO ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 244.5 244.5 1

10 YEONG KEAN YAP JVK 8585 PERODUA ATIVA SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 243.0 243.0 1

11 SEAN LYE JSQ 9855 MAZDA CX-5 JFF AUDIOWORKS JFF AUDIOWORKS 242.5 242.5 92.5 1

12 ENG HUI CHEE JNJ 889 HONDA ODYSSEY SOON HENG BROTHER CAR ACCESSORIES SMAT MALAYSIA 242.5 242.5 92.0 1
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